
Gannon (0-0) -vs- Embry-Riddle (FL) (1-1)
2/28/2023 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (ERAU Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Gannon Goals: McKenna Woodworth (3); Caroline Stevens (2); Alli Jacobs (1); Avrey Kirisits (1); Emma-Cait Cogan (1) 
Assists: Lindsay Ball (1); Macy Hepditch (1) 
 
Embry-Riddle (FL) Goals: Alexa Zeruto (5); Sallie Squire (4); Samantha Reich (3); Anna Maurer (2); Paige Jones (2); Stela Chepenik (1);
Madison Ellwood (1); Kenley Zeruto (1) 
Assists: Alexa Zeruto (4); Kenley Zeruto (3); Anna Maurer (2); Zariah Durham (1); Samantha Reich (1); Paige Jones (1); Sallie Squire (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: ERAU Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Grace Cunningham 2nd/06:38; Stela Chepenik 4th/07:54
Officials: Glenn Gallagher; Michele Heggblod; Eileen Jones; Alison Smalling

Date: 2/28/2023
Attendance: 115

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 2 2 3 1 8
Embry-Riddle (FL) 9 3 5 2 19

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 5 7 3 2 17
Embry-Riddle (FL) 12 6 7 12 37

Shots On Goal
Gannon 0 0 0 0 0
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Gannon 3 1 0 4 8
Embry-Riddle (FL) 1 5 0 1 7

Turnovers
Gannon 8 5 6 5 24
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 4 3 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 1-4 2-4 1-3 2-6 6-17
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5-6 7-8 1-2 2-2 15-18

Ground Balls
Gannon 3 4 2 2 11
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5 8 5 2 20

Draw Controls
Gannon 6 5 5 1 17
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6 1 3 1 11

Free-Position Shots
Gannon 1 2 2 0 5
Embry-Riddle (FL) 5 0 1 2 8

Fouls
Gannon 8 3 8 6 25
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6 9 5 2 22



Gannon 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 Riley Finnegan 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
1 McKenna Woodworth 3 0 3 7 0 1 1 0 2-2 2
2 Hannah Mowery 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
4 Alli Jacobs 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 3
5 Avrey Kirisits 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 1
8 Alexandra Kehrig 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
9 Caroline Stevens 2 0 2 3 2 3 0 9 1-1 0
11 Grace Cunningham 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Morgan Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Lauren Squires 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Macy Hepditch 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 6
25 Emma Uhrig 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Savannah Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Charlie Hunter 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 3 0-1 1
10 Maggie McGinnis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Alyssa Lerch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Emma-Cait Cogan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lindsay Ball 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Kayla Thompson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3
26 Skyler Parsons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Angie George 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 Haleigh Manning 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
32 Katelyn Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 17 11 24 4 17 4-5 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Riley Finnegan 30:00 11 7
31 Haleigh Manning 30:00 8 1



Embry-Riddle (FL) 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Kaitlyn Henry 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 3
13 Anna Maurer 2 2 4 2 0 1 1 0 1
17 Evelyn Leonard 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
18 Madison Ellwood 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0-1 4
19 Samantha Reich 3 1 4 5 0 2 0 4 1-1 4
20 Alexa Zeruto 5 4 9 6 0 2 0 1 2-2 0
21 Kenley Zeruto 1 3 4 5 0 1 0 0 1
22 Emma Telatovich 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4
28 Maile Kuo 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
30 Paige Jones 2 1 3 5 1 1 0 1 0-1 0
32 Aubrey Fixen 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
35 Sallie Squire 4 1 5 7 3 2 1 2 2-3 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ericka Kimble 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bri Bernhardt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Stela Chepenik 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
7 Abigail Ozgar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Zariah Durham 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
9 Emily Silliman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Kenna Mant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Cimaglia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Leah Coletti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ellie Daily 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 13 32 37 20 14 9 11 5-8 22

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Aubrey Fixen 60:00 8 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GANNON ERAUW
1st 14:41 Sallie Squire (6) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:58 McKenna Woodworth (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:25 Alexa Zeruto (4) Unassisted 1 2
1st 10:04 Avrey Kirisits (1) Unassisted 2 2
1st 09:22 Kenley Zeruto (7) Anna Maurer 2 3
1st 07:50 Samantha Reich (4) Unassisted 2 4
1st 06:55 Sallie Squire (7) Paige Jones 2 5
1st 05:34 Alexa Zeruto (5) Sallie Squire 2 6
1st 04:40 Madison Ellwood (4) Alexa Zeruto 2 7
1st 04:15 Sallie Squire (8) Unassisted 2 8
1st 02:23 Anna Maurer (2) Samantha Reich 2 9
2nd 10:35 Alexa Zeruto (6) Kenley Zeruto 2 10
2nd 05:38 Paige Jones (3) (UP) Alexa Zeruto 2 11
2nd 04:11 Alexa Zeruto (7) Kenley Zeruto 2 12
2nd 01:23 McKenna Woodworth (2) Unassisted 3 12
2nd 00:38 Caroline Stevens (1) Unassisted 4 12
3rd 12:52 Alli Jacobs (1) Macy Hepditch 5 12
3rd 12:15 Alexa Zeruto (8) Unassisted 5 13
3rd 10:19 Sallie Squire (9) Anna Maurer 5 14
3rd 09:39 Anna Maurer (3) Alexa Zeruto 5 15
3rd 08:27 Samantha Reich Alexa Zeruto 5 16
3rd 05:52 McKenna Woodworth (3) Unassisted 6 16
3rd 02:44 Stela Chepenik (4) Kenley Zeruto 6 17
3rd 00:32 Caroline Stevens (2) Unassisted 7 17
4th 11:00 Paige Jones (4) Zariah Durham 7 18
4th 07:20 Emma-Cait Cogan (1) Lindsay Ball 8 18
4th 00:27 Samantha Reich (6) Unassisted 8 19

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 06:38 GANNON Grace Cunningham YELLOW CARD
4th 07:54 ERAUW Stela Chepenik YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ERAUW Aubrey Fixen at goalie for ERAUW.
15:00 GANNON Riley Finnegan at goalie for GANNON.
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
14:46 GANNON Clock violation by GANNON.
14:46 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
14:41 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Sallie Squire (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 6 for season.

Gannon 0, Embry-Riddle (FL) 1
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
13:58 GANNON GOAL by GANNON McKenna Woodworth, goal number 1 for season.

Gannon 1, Embry-Riddle (FL) 1
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON McKenna Woodworth (caused by Aubrey Fixen).
13:03 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW failed.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
12:55 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
12:20 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
12:12 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Paige Jones, SAVE Riley Finnegan
12:05 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Alexandra Kehrig.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Morgan Young.
11:27 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
11:25 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 4 for season.

Gannon 1, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
10:05 GANNON Free position attempt for GANNON.
10:04 GANNON GOAL by GANNON Avrey Kirisits (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 2
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Skyler Parsons.
09:22 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto, Assist by Anna Maurer, goal number 7 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 3
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Paige Jones.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Lauren Squires.
08:52 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
08:52 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Paige Jones, SAVE Riley Finnegan {free position shot}
08:52 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Sallie Squire (caused by Kayla Thompson).
08:52 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Kayla Thompson.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Kayla Thompson.
08:41 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Evelyn Leonard.
08:31 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.
07:53 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
07:50 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Samantha Reich (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 4 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 4
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Sallie Squire.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Emma Uhrig.
07:23 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
06:55 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Sallie Squire, Assist by Paige Jones, goal number 7 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 5
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Samantha Reich.



-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Emma Uhrig.
06:14 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Sallie Squire, SAVE Riley Finnegan
06:04 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Riley Finnegan.
05:43 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
05:34 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto, Assist by Sallie Squire, goal number 5 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 6
05:34 GANNON Timeout by GANNON.
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Charlie Hunter.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
04:40 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Madison Ellwood, Assist by Alexa Zeruto, goal number 4 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 7
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Kayla Thompson.
04:19 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
04:15 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Sallie Squire (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 8
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Anna Maurer.
03:37 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Alli Jacobs.
03:35 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
03:06 GANNON Shot by GANNON Alli Jacobs WIDE
02:46 GANNON Shot by GANNON Caroline Stevens WIDE
02:35 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Aubrey Fixen.
02:29 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
02:23 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Anna Maurer, Assist by Samantha Reich, goal number 2 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 9
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
01:34 GANNON Shot by GANNON McKenna Woodworth, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
01:28 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
01:26 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
00:42 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Charlie Hunter (caused by Evelyn Leonard).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GANNON Haleigh Manning at goalie for GANNON.
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto (caused by Alexandra Kehrig).
14:37 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Zariah Durham.
14:35 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Anna Maurer.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
13:21 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Aubrey Fixen.
13:16 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Paige Jones.
12:44 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Alli Jacobs.
12:43 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
12:33 GANNON Shot by GANNON McKenna Woodworth, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
12:29 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
12:26 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW failed.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry (caused by McKenna Woodworth).
12:19 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
11:33 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Ellie Daily.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.
11:17 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
11:02 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto BLOCKED



10:54 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Haleigh Manning.
10:49 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Haleigh Manning.
10:39 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Ellie Daily.
10:35 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto, Assist by Kenley Zeruto, goal number 6 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 10
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Samantha Reich.
09:15 GANNON Shot by GANNON McKenna Woodworth, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
09:10 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Paige Jones.
09:07 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Avrey Kirisits.
07:50 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Sallie Squire WIDE
07:40 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Paige Jones, SAVE Haleigh Manning
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
07:11 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
06:38 GANNON Shot by GANNON Grace Cunningham, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
-- GANNON Yellow card on GANNON Grace Cunningham.
06:36 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Samantha Reich.
06:08 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Haleigh Manning.
06:05 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Haleigh Manning (caused by Kaitlyn Henry).
05:38 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Paige Jones (MAN-UP), Assist by Alexa Zeruto, goal number 3 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 11
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Kenley Zeruto.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Alli Jacobs (caused by Kaitlyn Henry).
04:53 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Hannah Mowery.
04:45 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
04:11 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto, Assist by Kenley Zeruto, goal number 7 for season.

Gannon 2, Embry-Riddle (FL) 12
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Zariah Durham.
02:45 GANNON Shot by GANNON McKenna Woodworth, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
01:44 GANNON Free position attempt for GANNON.
01:23 GANNON GOAL by GANNON McKenna Woodworth (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Gannon 3, Embry-Riddle (FL) 12
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
00:38 GANNON GOAL by GANNON Caroline Stevens, goal number 1 for season.

Gannon 4, Embry-Riddle (FL) 12
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
00:19 GANNON Free position attempt for GANNON.
00:19 GANNON Shot by GANNON Charlie Hunter, SAVE Aubrey Fixen {free position shot}
00:15 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
00:13 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Alli Jacobs.
13:35 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Samantha Reich BLOCKED
13:31 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Angie George.
13:27 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
12:52 GANNON GOAL by GANNON Alli Jacobs, Assist by Macy Hepditch, goal number 1 for season.

Gannon 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 12
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.



-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Emma Uhrig.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Alli Jacobs.
12:16 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
12:15 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 8 for season.

Gannon 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 13
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Samantha Reich.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
11:15 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Charlie Hunter (caused by Anna Maurer).
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Charlie Hunter.
10:19 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Sallie Squire, Assist by Anna Maurer, goal number 9 for season.

Gannon 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 14
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Charlie Hunter.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Charlie Hunter.
09:42 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
09:39 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Anna Maurer, Assist by Alexa Zeruto, goal number 3 for season.

Gannon 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 15
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
09:10 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON McKenna Woodworth.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Alli Jacobs.
08:27 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Samantha Reich, Assist by Alexa Zeruto, goal number  for season.

Gannon 5, Embry-Riddle (FL) 16
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Charlie Hunter.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Angie George (caused by Sallie Squire).
06:34 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Sallie Squire.
06:33 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW failed.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
06:21 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Kayla Thompson.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Maile Kuo.
06:02 GANNON Free position attempt for GANNON.
05:52 GANNON GOAL by GANNON McKenna Woodworth (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 3 for season.

Gannon 6, Embry-Riddle (FL) 16
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Kaitlyn Henry.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Hannah Mowery (caused by Aubrey Fixen).
04:04 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Aubrey Fixen.
04:03 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
03:51 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto HIGH
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Emma Uhrig.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Alexa Zeruto.
03:16 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Haleigh Manning.
03:05 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emily Silliman.
02:44 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Stela Chepenik, Assist by Kenley Zeruto, goal number 4 for season.

Gannon 6, Embry-Riddle (FL) 17
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Macy Hepditch.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Emma Telatovich.
00:35 GANNON Free position attempt for GANNON.
00:32 GANNON GOAL by GANNON Caroline Stevens (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Gannon 7, Embry-Riddle (FL) 17
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 GANNON Riley Finnegan at goalie for GANNON.
-- GANNON Draw control by GANNON Caroline Stevens.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Sallie Squire.
14:21 GANNON Shot by GANNON Charlie Hunter, SAVE Aubrey Fixen
14:11 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.



-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Alyssa Lerch.
13:06 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
13:04 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Sallie Squire, SAVE Riley Finnegan {free position shot}
12:46 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto WIDE
12:17 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto, SAVE Riley Finnegan
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto.
12:03 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Riley Finnegan.
-- ERAUW Foul on ERAUW Stela Chepenik.
11:57 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Kayla Thompson.
11:22 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Kenley Zeruto HIT POST
11:10 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Stela Chepenik WIDE
11:00 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Paige Jones, Assist by Zariah Durham, goal number 4 for season.

Gannon 7, Embry-Riddle (FL) 18
10:15 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Samantha Reich, SAVE Riley Finnegan
09:14 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Lindsay Ball.
08:46 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Emily Silliman.
08:43 ERAUW Clear attempt by ERAUW good.
08:35 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Stela Chepenik BLOCKED
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Kayla Thompson.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Stela Chepenik (caused by Emma Uhrig).
07:54 GANNON Ground ball pickup by GANNON Emma Uhrig.
-- ERAUW Yellow card on ERAUW Stela Chepenik.
07:38 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON good.
07:20 GANNON GOAL by GANNON Emma-Cait Cogan, Assist by Lindsay Ball, goal number 1 for season.

Gannon 8, Embry-Riddle (FL) 18
-- ERAUW Draw control by ERAUW Samantha Reich.
05:35 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Zariah Durham, SAVE Riley Finnegan
05:27 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Emma-Cait Cogan.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Kayla Thompson.
03:56 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
03:51 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Madison Ellwood WIDE {free position shot}
03:36 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Riley Finnegan (caused by Madison Ellwood).
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON McKenna Woodworth.
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Savannah Long.
02:35 ERAUW Shot by ERAUW Ericka Kimble WIDE
-- GANNON Foul on GANNON Macy Hepditch.
02:15 ERAUW Free position attempt for ERAUW.
-- ERAUW Turnover by ERAUW Madison Ellwood.
01:48 GANNON Clear attempt by GANNON failed.
-- GANNON Turnover by GANNON Maggie McGinnis (caused by Maile Kuo).
01:18 ERAUW Ground ball pickup by ERAUW Maile Kuo.
00:27 ERAUW GOAL by ERAUW Samantha Reich, goal number 6 for season.

Gannon 8, Embry-Riddle (FL) 19
00:00 0 End-of-period.


